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requires something extra to meet your
and your customers’ needs. Here is

a quick reference for FedEx Freight’s
most often used standard and special
service charges. For the complete list
of standard and special service charges
and additional details on those listed
here, please refer to the FXF 100 Series
Rules Tariff.

. . FXF 100 Rules .
Standard and Special Service Charges Tariff ltem Rates effective January 2, 2023
AM. Delivery? ltem 757 $141 per shipment
Bills of Lading, Freight Bills, and ltem 360 $42 per request per shipment
Statement of Charges
California Compliance Surcharge Item 748 $18 per shipment
Close of Business Delivery [tem 756 $113 per shipment
Collect on Delivery (COD) Shipments ltem 430 5.90% of the COD amount

$169 minimum charge

$57 for changes to COD terms
Customs or In Bond Freight Item 480 $7.45 per hundredweight
$148 minimum charge

$690 maximum charge

Delivery Charge ltem 749 Williston and Minot, ND: $300 per shipment
Midland and Odessa, TX: $400 per shipment
Navy Pier, Chicago, IL: $89 per shipment
Puget Sound, WA: $400 per shipment

See rule for applicable ZIP codes
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Standard and Special Service Charges

FXF 100 Rules

Rates effective January 2,2023

Tariff Item

Detention ltem 500 With power: $69 per 28-foot trailer each 15 minutes
$82 minimum charge
Without power: $230 per 28-foot trailer each 24 hours
Exhibition Paraphernalia and Exhibition Sites | Item 520 $241 per shipment
$39.79 per hundredweight
$595 minimum charge
See rule for additional charges to specific locations
Extreme Length ltem 530 $600 per shipment, with a dimension of 12 feet or greater and
Revised Jan. 16,2023 less than 15 feet
$800 per shipment, with a dimension of 15 feet or greater and
less than 18 feet
$1,000 per shipment, with a dimension of 18 feet or greater
and less than 20 feet
$1,200 per shipment, with a dimension of 20 feet or greater
Hazardous Materials or Substances [tem 920 $47 per shipment
High Cost Service Area Surcharge ltem 747 Tier 1: $28 flat rate
Tier 2: $57 flat rate
Tier 3:$91 flat rate
Tier 4: $283 flat rate
See rule for exclusions and applicable ZIP codes
Inside Pickup or Delivery ltem 566 $15.93 per hundredweight
$168 minimum charge
$1,684 maximum charge
Liftgate Service Item 890 $11.76 per hundredweight
$174 minimum charge
$573 maximum charge
Notification Prior to Delivery ltem 750-3 $61 per shipment
Over Length ltem 525 $250 per shipment
Pickup or Delivery Service-Limited-Access [tem 750-8 $204 per shipment
Locations
Pickup or Delivery Service-Residential [tem 750-2 $204 per shipment
Protection from Freezing Service ltem 810 $4.35 per hundredweight
$44 minimum charge
Redelivery ltem 830 $17.72 per hundredweight

$177 minimum charge
$1,855 maximum charge




FXF 100 Rules
Tariff Item

Service Provided During Non-Business Time | Item 753 $250 per person per hour or fraction thereof

$507 minimum charge per person for non-business hours
$939 mimimum charge per person for non-business days

See rule for additional charges when a customer chooses to
pick up or deliver a shipment at Carrier’s service center

Storage ltem 910 $5.07 per hundredweight per each 24 hours

$50 minimum charge per shipment per each 24 hours,
but not less than $177 per shipment

See rule for Truckload (TL) and maximum charges

U.S./Canada Cross-Border Processing Fee ltem 481 $42 per shipment

Standard and Special Service Charges

Rates effective January 2,2023

Weight (Reweigh) and ltem 981 $34 per shipment
Freight (Inspection) Validation

Effective Date: January 2, 2023

"Not available to all locations. To check your destination ZIP code eligibility, go to fedex.com/amfreight.

For complete details of these standard and special service charges, see the updated FXF 100 Series Rules Tariff effective Jan. 2, 2023, which will be available on
Dec. 2,2022. Charges are for informational purposes only and are subject to change without notice. Charges refer to U.S. services unless otherwise specified.

All services are subject to the terms and conditions of the FXF 100 Series Rules Tariff.

More info

» Contact your FedEx account executive

« Go to fedex.com/en-us/shipping/freight-services/tariff.html
. Call 1.800.463.3339

« Call FedEx Freight Customer Service at 1.866.393.4585
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